RE

05-26-1999

09/297169 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PT0-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Docket No. PPD 50192

1011	047249
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Alan John WHITTON, Ian George FLEMING, Robert Comgall EWINS, Raymond Vincent Heavon JONES and Samuel McNEISH	ZENECA Limited 15 Stanhope Gate London W1Y 6LN, England
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes no	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Execution Date: 18, 19, & 23 March 1999 and 6 April 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □]Yes □]N
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe and 6 April 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 09/297/69
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: ZENECA Ag Products Internal Address: Marian T. Thomson (DCC II 2nd) Street Address: 1800 Concord Pike P.O. Box 15458 City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19850-5458	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ No Fee
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
1993 WILLIAMBRO 00000034 090013 09297169 9. Statement and signature 1993 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to of the original document	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Marian T. Thomson Name Marian T. Thomson Signature	27 April 1999 Date
Registration No. <u>31,432</u> <u>Total number of pages including cover s</u>	heet, attachments, and document: 4
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Paten Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 202	

PATENT REEL: 009965 FRAME: 0060

Docket No. (Optional) PPD 50192/UST

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Alan John WHITTON, Ian George FLEMING, Robert Comgall EWINS, Raymond Vincent Heavon JONES, Samuel McNEISH,

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, ZENECA Limited, a company created and existing under the laws of England and Wales, having its Head Office at 15 Stanhope Gate, London, W1Y 6LN England, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United

disclosed in the invention entitled: PROCESS FC	OR PREPARING (E)-METHYL 2-[2-(6-(2-CYANOPHENOXY)- ROPENOATE IN THE ABSENCE OF COPPER(SALT) AND OF		
and which is found in			
(a) X U.S. patent application exec	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;		
(b) U.S. patent application exec	U.S. patent application executed on;		
(c) U.S. application serial no. file	U.S. application serial no. filed on;		
(d) X International application no.	International application no. PCT/ PCT/GB97/02793;		
	untry, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters bove application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute eexamination thereof;		
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that be made or entered into which would conflict with	no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will n this assignment;		
pertinent facts and documents relating to said in known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will to related thereto and will promptly execute and de instruments or affidavits required to apply for, of and said Letters Patent and said equivalents there	ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all nvention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be estify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding eliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, btain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention reof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes I requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this aid application when officially known.		
Signed this			
WITNESS: Dard Rechie DATE: +23'd March 1999	Alan John WHITTON WITNESS: Lerence Holli DATE: 23 rd MARCH 1999		
WITNESS: MONECH 1999 DATE: 2300 MARCH 1999	Jan George Cemeron Henry Ian George FLEMING WITNESS: Louise Marie Courted DATE: 23rd March 1999		
Additional page(s) are attached hereto.			

PATENT

Signed this	
WITNESS: DATE: 6th PC- 1999	Robert Comgall Ewins. WITNESS: Louise Maire Locust DATE: 6th april 1999
WITNESS:	Raymond Vin out Hillon Jone, Raymond Vincent Heavon JONES WITNESS: Louise Marie Cours DATE: 184 March 1999
WITNESS: John J. 1999	Samuel McNeish Samuel McNeish WITNESS: Louist Mail Courts

Additional page(s) are attached hereto.

PATENT REEL: 009965 FRAME: 0062

FORM PT0-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDED: 04/27/1999

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No. PPD 50192		
To the Con	nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying p	arty(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Robert Comgall	TTON, Ian George FLEMING, EWINS, Raymond Vincent and Samuel McNEISH	ZENECA Limited 15 Stanhope Gate London W1Y 6LN, England
Additional name(s) of c	onveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes 🛭 no	Donaton Wil Ob. W. Dilgiand
☐ Other	☐ Merger ement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □]Yes ⊠]No
A Annication number	s) or patent number(s):	
	ing filed together with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is: 18, 19, & 23 March 1999
A. Patent Application	No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes
5. Name and address of concerning documen	fparty to whom correspondence t should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Internal Address: Street Address:	ZENECA Ag Products Marian T. Thomson (DCC II 2nd) 1800 Concord Pike P.O. Box 15458 State: DE ZIP: 19850-5458	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account No Fee
winningto	State. <u>DL</u> 211 . <u>17039-3430</u>	8. Deposit Account Number: 09-0013 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
9. Statement and signat To the best of my kno of the original docun	wledge and belief, the foregoing information is t	THIS SPACE rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Marian T. Thomso Name	n Marian T. Thomson Signature	27 April 1999 Date
Registration No. <u>31,43</u>	2 Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and document: 4
Mail documents to be re	ecorded with required cover sheet information to	:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT

REEL: 009965 FRAME: 0063